



## **CORRECTION**



## Correction: Pediatric research's societal commitment to diversity: a regional approach to an international crisis

Eastern Society for Pediatric Research - DEI Committee and 2021 ESPR pre-conference DEI session speakers\*

© The Author(s), under exclusive licence to the International Pediatric Research Foundation, Inc 2022

Pediatric Research (2022) 92:1199; https://doi.org/10.1038/s41390-022-02020-z

Correction to: *Pediatric Research* https://doi.org/10.1038/s41390-022-01991-3, published online 28 February 2022

In the original version of the article, there was an error in the line about the Eastern Society for Pediatric Research. The year was incorrect. The original article has been corrected.